CHERRY COUNTY

STATEMENT OF STATE TAX DOLLARS ALLOCATED
TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS WITHIN THE COUNTY
FOR 2009-10

2009-10
Fiscal Year
State Aid

Total Property Taxes
Levied in 2009 for
Collection in 2010

Cherry County
City - Village

Crookston
Kilgore
Merriman
Nenzel
Valentine
Wood Lake
Subtotal
(12) Fire Districts
Natural Resource Districts
Middle Niobrara*®
Upper Loup*
Miscellaneous
School Districts
Valentine High 6*
Cody Kilgore 30
All School Bonds
Subtotal
E.S.U. #13*
E.S.U. #16*
E.S.U.#17*
Mid Plains Nebraska
Community College*
Western Nebraska
Community College*

$4,197,851

14,591
6,039
7,700
6,906

0
430,792
2,549
468,580
194,756

364,107
302,914
227,837

6,694,402
873,726
40,156
7,608,284
1,138,155
806,793
253,664

8,904,071

8,089,089

$858,622

21,024
15,966
18,055
22,640
3,932
331,045
13,078
425,740
0

9,996
7,638
0

2,089,360
1,088,408
0
3,177,768
138,827
713,562
0

8,271,177

11,938,566

Additional amounts of state aid distributed in this county and not included in above figures:

State Temporary School Fund

Homestead Exemptions
Property Tax Credit

Resources Dev. & Water Qual. Fund

2009-10

Fiscal Year

$104,942
189,466
846,860
23,100
$1,164,368

THE AMOUNT OF STATE FUNDS SHOWN ABOVE WOULD HAVE BEEN ADDITIONAL
PROPERTYTAXES IF NOT ALLOCATEDTOTHE COUNTY, CITY,VILLAGE, AND SCHOOL
DISTRICTS BY THE LEGISLATURE.

*This district overlaps into another county. The amount shown is the total property taxes
and state aid for the district, not just the portion from this county.

(DETAILS MAY NOT ADD TO TOTALS DUE TO ROUNDING.)




